Tab settings \$\insightarrow \insightarrow \i	FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	03-20	0-2007	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater  1 Name of conveying party(les):  Coriopco, Inc. 33 Benedict Place Greenwich, CT 06830 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Other Security Agreement General March 14, 2007  Association Execution Date: March 14, 2007  A Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  LIP THERAPY, Reg. No. 1, 318, 877  Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: United Partnership Limited Partnership City: Greenwich Street Address:  1 John Street City: Glinton State: CT ZIP:06413  Individual(s) citizenship Association Charge of Name Other  Response in actionical in the United States, a consist representative designation States of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Leonard Internal Address: Street Address:  Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Street Address: Street Ad								
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Coñopco, Tr.: 33 Benedict Place Greenvilch, CT 06830  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? I ves No 3. Nature of conveyance:  Internal Address: I John Street City: Clinton State: CT ZIP:06413  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? I ves No 3. Nature of conveyance:  Internal Address: I John Street City: Clinton State: CT ZIP:06413  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? I ves No 3. Nature of conveyance:  Internal Address: Internal Address: I John Street City: Clinton State: CT ZIP:06413  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? I ves No 3. Nature of conveyance:  Internal Address: Internal Address: I John Street City: Clinton State: CT ZIP:06413  Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? I ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No. (s)  LIP THERAPY, Reg. No. 1,318,877  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Name: Kenneth Leonard Internal Address: Int	<del></del>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Name: Unilever Supply Chain, Inc.   33 Benedict Place   Greenwich, CT 06830   Individual(s)   Association   General Partnership   Corporation-State New York   City: Clinton   State: CT   ZIP:06413   Individual(s)   City: Clinton   City: Clinton   City:				UU124				
33 Benedict Place Greenvich, CT 06830    Individual(s)		es):				• • • • •		
Individual(s)		e		Name:Uni	ilever Sup	ply Chain, Inc	•	
General Partnership Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached?	Greenwich, CT 06	830		Internal Address:				
City: Clinton   State: CT   ZIP:06413	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Street Address: 1 John Street				
Other				City: Clinton State: CT ZIP: 06413				
3. Nature of conveyance:    General Partnership   General Partners	☐ Other							
3. Nature of conveyance:    General Partnership   Comporation-State   Delaware   Other   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other   Security Agreement   Other   Security Administration   Other   Other   Security Administration   Other   Security Administration   Other   Security Administration   Other   Security Administration   Other   Other   Security Administration   Other	Additional name(s) of conveying part	☐ Association						
Assignment	<ol><li>Nature of conveyance:</li></ol>			☐ General I	Partnership_			
Security Agreement				■ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>				
Execution Date: March 14, 2007  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  LIP THERAPY, Reg.No. 1,318,877  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes K.No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Leonard  Internal Address: Unilever  Street Address: 33 Benedict Place  8. Deposit account number: 21-0043  City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tripe copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 23/15/2067 25  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 24/10/2067 25  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes K.No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  LIP THERAPY, Reg.No. 1,318,877  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes K.No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security Agreement	□ Ch	ange of Name	U Other				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Aloo  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  LIP THERAPY, Reg.No. 1,318,877  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Leonard  Internal Address: Unilever  Street Address: 33 Benedict Place  Street Address: 33 Benedict Place  8. Deposit account number: 21-0043  City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Other			If assignee is not don is attached:	niciled in the Unite	d States, a domestic repre □ Yes 🏿 No	setative designation	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  LIP THERAPY, Reg. No. 1,318,877  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes K No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Leonard  Internal Address: Unilever    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: March 14, 2007							
Additional numbers attached?  \( \text{PT SERVE}, \text{ No} \)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Leonard  Internal Address: Unilever    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)								
Additional numbers attached?  \( \text{PT SERVE}, \text{ No} \)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Leonard  Internal Address: Unilever    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A Trademark Application No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached?	D. Hademark negistration No.(5)							
Additional numbers attached?	LIP THERAPY, Reg.No. 1.318.877							
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth Leonard  Internal Address: Unilever    City: Greenwich   State: CT   ZIP: 06830     Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Mary A. Cassidy   Mary Greenwich   Mary A. Cassidy   Mary Greenwich   Mary Greenwic								
Name: Kenneth Leonard  Internal Address: Unilever    Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· · ·			Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Unilever  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name: Kenneth Leonai	rd						
Street Address: 33 Benedict Place  8. Deposit account number:  21-0043  City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	TT /1			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Street Address: 33 Benedict Place  8. Deposit account number: CT 21-0043  City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	A Address.			☐ Enclosed				
City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				M Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to depesit acc	oun <u>t</u>	
City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Street Address: 33 Bene	edict Place				<b>3</b>	22/3	
City: Greenwich State: CT ZIP: 06830  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			. 30 1000 21	8. Deposit acc	ount number		9164	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			06000	21-0	043		ূৰ্ভ <b>প্ৰ</b>	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	City: Greenwich	State:Z	IP: 06830	(Attach duplica	te copy of this n	0 =	t aceunt)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						S S	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mary A. Cassidy  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date 2  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Mary A. Cassidy	Mary A. Cassidy //ay 9 Camo) 3/15/20 3						
	Name of Person Signing	-		Signature		4	Dage 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONOPCO, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York with offices at 33 Benedict Place, Greenwich, CT 06830 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is owner of rights to the trademark LIP THERAPY, Reg. No. 1,318,877; and

WHEREAS, UNILEVER SUPPLY CHAIN, INC., a corporation duly authorized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its offices at 1 John Street, Clinton, CT 06413 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of this 14th day of March, 2007.

CONOPCO, INC.

Kenneth C. Leonard

**Assistant Secretary** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0738



March 15, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Gentlemen:

Re: Assignment of Trademark Registrations from Conopco, Inc. to Unilever Supply Chain, Inc.

Enclosed is an Assignment document from Conopco, Inc. dba to Unilever Supply Chain, Inc. for the trademark registration LIP THERAPY, Reg. No. 1,318,877.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 21-0043 in the amount of \$40.00 for this assignment.

Please acknowledge receipt of the Assignment document by returning the attached self-addressed, stamped postcard.

Yours truly,

Mary A. Cassidy

Senior Legal Assistant

Attachments

Unilever Home & Personal Care - USA 33 Benedict Place Greenwich, Connecticut 06836-5308 Telephone (203) 661-2000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 03/15/2007